

ê

SLP(C)No. 13952 OF 2003
ITEM No.8

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13952/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2002 in LPA 423/01
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAM LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, HIRA MILLS NTC

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. B.S.Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the decision of
the High Court.

The Special leave petition is dismissed on the
ground of delay as well as on merits.

(SUMAN WADHWA)(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER